Church of St. Michael Calendar of Events

Jannary 202

SUNDAY WMONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 Solemnity of Mary 2 FirstF riday 3 First Saturday
(holy day of obligation) gﬁth;;ID ((%ctGorrigmy)
8:00 AM Mass 8:00 AM Mass 8:00 AM Mass
8:30 AM Holy Hour/
Wo ”Aeppnypl 8:30 AM Holy :
w&v Hour/ Confessions Cenicssions
4 Epiphany of the Lord 5 St. John Neumann, 6 7 8 9 10
7:30 AM Confessions ishop NO AM Mass NO AM Mass NO AM Mass 8:00 AM Mass
8:00 AM Mass 6:15 PM CCD NO AM Holy Hour
CCW Donut Sunday in or Confessions
social hall after Mass NO GM Mass
P HolyHous Fr. Sam in Gugtemala January 5-19
11 Baptism of the Lord 12 13 14 15 16 17 st. Anthony, Abbot
4 . NO AM Mass
7:30 AM Confessions NO AM Mass lgg)OASl\l\//I[ Ma'sls NO AM Holy Hour | 8:00 AM Mass
288 I[?I\l\/fi/{%sH gt 6:30 PM CUF : Quilters or Confessions
: oly Hour migsocial IR 6:15 PM CCD NO GM Mass
| Fr. Sam in Guatemala January 5-19
18 2nd Sunday in OT 19 20 21 o Agnes, 2 Day of prayer for 23 24 St. Francis de Sales
7.30 AM Confessions 8:00 AM Mass Virgin & Martyr legal protection of unborn | 8:00 AM Mass Bishop/Doctor
8:00 AM Mass 8:00 AM Mass 8:00 AM Mass 10:00 AM AFC First
4 ; ) Reconciliation-SESM
3:00 PM Holy Hour 6:15 PM CCD 8:30 AM Holy Hour/
Confessions
| Fr. Sam in Guatemalg January 5-19 10:15 AM GM Mass
25 3rd Sunday in OT 26 Sts. Timothy & 27 28 St. Thomas Aquinas, 29 30 31 St. John Bosco,
MEN’S SAUSAGE Titus, Bishops | o0 A M Mass Priest & Doctor AL SR . U
DINNER 10:30AM-1PM \ 8:00 AM Mass .
9:30 AM Confessions 8:00 AM Mass 8:30 AM Holy Hour/
10:00 AM Mass 8:30 AM Quilters C'onfessions
R T Ol 6:15 PM CCD 10:15 AM GM Mass
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Dale Tauer
Knox Gewerth
Brady Kerkhoff
Nicole Boeve
Eric Cornwell
Alexis Heiling
Jacklyn Schmidt
Blake Steffl
Jonathan Tauer
Beth Osland
Alexis Rosado
Kathy Zaske
Jim Mathiowetz
Barb Green
Macklin Heiling
Carson Schiller
Joan Fuchs
Keith Hinrichs

BIRTHDAYS

10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
18

BIRHOASCANMVERSARIES

Kris Mathiowetz
Tristan Pietig
Lucille Hacker
Kaden Turbes
Haidee Larson
Charlotte Hoffmann
Dakota Lumbar
Ethan Rasmussen
Janet Welter

Barb Larsen

Jamie Senkyr
Andrea Cornelius
Denise Kalkhoff
Candas Schouvieller
Arliss Vollbrecht
Tanner Mathiowetz
Miki Schultz

Lane Senkyr

19
19
20
20
21
22
22
23
23
25
27
28
29
29
30
30
31
31

ANNIVERSARIES

Joel Hoese 2 Dave & Bonnie Mathiowetz
Doug Kopischke 10 Dennis & Sue Wildt
Monica Heiling 23 Nick & Chrissy Heiling
Chase Steffl 27 Russell & Pam Jemmings
Emily Hammerschmidt

Myron Mathiowetz

Scott Welter

Cameron Maurer BRGNS Ny

Abby Jemmings PRAYER FOR THE NEW YEAR

S oph ie Kodet & 0 God our Father, we thank you for
protecting us and bringing us safely

Janessa Larsen through another year. Help us 1o grow

Lynn Steffensmeier not only in hody, but also in heart and

mind. May we look upon each new day

Denis Wilhelmi
as another chance to follow you more
Tammy Bohl closely. As the new year unfolds, may we
Mark Winterfeldt 5 be more merciful towards others and
L0 more generous in serving yot. Amenn.
Ryder Kodet BENC s

s

Sandy Seifert B




